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A. 

B. 

c. 

D. 

1/u /It,, 
oate ' 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

21-Jul-16 
JUL 2 l 2116 

KS Governmentai Ethi -s Commission 

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

Name of Candidate: John Bradford 
--~---------~-~~-~ Address: 125 Rock Creek Loop 

City and Zlpcode; _L_an_s_in"""'g"-_____ County; 
Office Sought: State Representative Disctrlct: 

Check only If appropriate: Amended ---- ------
l. Cash on hand at beginning of period 
2. Total contributions and other receipts {Schedule A) 
3. Cash available this period (add lines 1 and 2) 

4. Total expMditures and other disbursements (Schedule C) 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract line 4 from 3) 
6. In-Kind contributions (Schedule B) 
7. Other transactions (Schedule D) 

Termination 

$13,126.21 
$3,791.40 

$16,917.61 
$6,691.90 

$10,225.71 
$0.00 

$7,849.59 

"I declare that this report, Including any accompanying schedules and 
statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and 
belief Is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to 

flle this document or lntentlonally flllng a false document Is a class A 

mlsdemeanor.d .,_.i_ ;/~ 

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer 
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John Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & 
Industry of 

Name and Address of Indivdusl Giving 

Date Contributor More than $150 Check Appropriate Box 
Cash Check Loan ~funds 

GtegBcck 
24250 l 72nd St 

02/19/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 ./ 

John Bradford Personal Loan 
125 Rock Creek 

02/19/16 Lanslna. KS 66043 r/ 

JoeBewmrm 
16.550 Sante Fe Trail 

02/19/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 ./ 

Hansen Consultin2 
4620 W77 St 

02/19/16 Prairie Village KS, 66208 .I 

Freedom PAC.net PAC 
125 Rock Creek Loop 

02119/16 Lansina. KS 66043 ./ 

Credit Union PAC Banking 
901 SWTopckaBLVD 

07/05/16 Topeka, KS 66612 ./ 

Leavenworth County Republicans PAC 
111 Deleware 

07/19/16 Leavenworth. KS 66048 ,/ 

Sub To.tal This P~e 

3/10 

Amount of 

Cash, 
Check, 
Loan or 
Other 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$366.40 

$300.00 

$500.00 

$1,566.40 
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John Bradford 
(Na.me of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & 
Industry of 

Name and Address of lndivdual Giving 
Date Contributor More than $150 Check Appropriate Box 

Cash Chee le Loan c.-funds 
Charles Gregor Retired 
SIS Esplanade 

07/11/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 ,/ 

Wayne Boyd 
2.S0.5.5.5 l .S9th Zt. 

03/29/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 ./ 

AmeriGroup Corp Healthcare 
PO Box68086 

07/11/16 Clneinnotl, OH 4.5206 ./ 

Kansas Rural Ind. Telecom PAC PAC 
POBOX4799 

07111116 Topeka. KS 66604 ,/ 

Prarie Band Potawatomi Nation PAC 
16281 Q Road 

07/20/16 Mayetta, KS 66509 ./ 

SubTotal ThisPwre 

4/10 

i\JllUUUI UJ. 

Cash, 

Check, 
Loan or 
Other 

Receipt 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$950.00 
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John Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & 
Industry of 

Name and Address of Indivdual Giving 

Date Contributor More than $150 Check Appropriate Box 
Cash Check Loan e-funds 

Kansas Realtors PAC PAC 
3644 SW Burlingame Rd. 

07/11/16 Topi:ika, KS 66611 ./ 

David Oittrlch 
6220 E. 8th St. 

07/11/16 Wichita, KS 67208 ./ 

SpeOdwizy Chry11lor Dodge Jeep, Auto dealer 
Inc. 

07/11116 5SSN Main ./ 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Howard Kings 
4S08 Parkway Dr. 

07/11/16 Leavenworth. KS 66048 ./ 

Kmisas Optometric Assc. Healthcare 
1266 SW Topeka Blvd 

07/11/16 ./ 

Mill')' Brigg Rmrcd 
4421 Valley View Dr. 

07/11/16 Lclannworth, KS 66048 ./ 

Sub Total Tb.is Pm.ze 
Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or Less) 
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
TOTAL RECmPTS TIIlS: PERIOD (to line 2 of s ' T'J 

5/10 

Amount of 
Cash, 
Check~ 

Loan or 
Other 

$250.00 

$25.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$1,275.00 

$3,791.40 

$3,791.40 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS 

Jolm Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

Description of Expenditure or 
Date Name and Address Disbursement Amount 

Sigularls Group 500 Yard signs 
PlBox926S 

06/03/16 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 $1.394.64 

Legislative: Admin Sc:rvi1Je8 Highlights Publications 
State Capital 

06101116 Topeka, KS $50.00 

Legl!la1lve Admln Services Highlights Publications 
StatoCaplw 

06/02/16 Topeka, KS $4.58 

Leavenworth Times Website 
422 Seneca St., 

06/15116 l.cavenworth, KS 66048 $1,.548.00 

Capital Commission 
Stlltc Capitisl 

Donation 

5/2/16 Topeka, KS $100.00 

CASA House Race Donation 
Sth & Shawnee 

04/15/16 Leavenworth, KS $175.00 

Lvn. / Lansing Chamber of Dues 
Co:rnmerce 

03/19/16 518 Shawnee St. $125.00 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Sub Total This ~f' $3,397.22 
tals PERIOD fta1llxe 4 ·ofS . v) $0.00 
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SCHBDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS 

John Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

Description of Expenditure or 
Date Name and Address Disbursement 

KLEAR Annual Dues 
State Capital 

03/07/16 Topeka 

Leavenworth Times Advertising 
422 Seneca. St., 

07/07/16 Leavimworth, KS 66048 

Jeny Moore Sign maintenance 
13133rd St. 

07/04/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 

UPS Store Postage for fundraising 
100 E Kansas Ave. 

06/08/16 Lansing, KS 

Bally Hoo Banners Six color banners 
8~~2 Broadmoore 

06/16/16 Overland Park, KS 

City Print Palm Cards 
PO Box 7.:5217 

5/27/16 Whichl.ta. KS 6727.:S 

Slngularla Oroup Newsletter copyright and 
POBox9265 

03/29/16 Shawnee Mlsslon, KS 66201 design 

Leavenworth Times Cowity Fair Advertisement 
422 Seneca St, 

06/15/16 Leavenworth, KS 66048 

f Sub Total. This Pge 

8/10 

Amount 

$300.00 

$600.00 

$350.00 

$150.00 

$180.45 

$734.23 

$400.00 

$460.00 

$3il 74.681 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS 

John Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

Description of 
Expenditure or 

Date Name and Address Disbursement 
Kansas Secret.my of Sta1c Filing Fee 
Memorial Hall, 

01/04/16 1st Floor; 120 SW 10th 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Sub Total This:~ . 
c 1 'fl omp ete 1 ast pa~e o Sc e e f h dul c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 
TQTALEXPENDITORES & OTHER.DISBURSEMENTS 
THl$ .. PE.RIOI)J~ line·4:0f S 

. 
·y:·J 

9/10 

Amount 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$6,691.90 
$0.00 

$6,691.90 
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John Bradford 
(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Description of Expenditure or 
Date Name and Address Disbursement 

Personal loan from: 
John Bradford to self 

04121114 125 Rock Crc:c::k Loop Personal Loan to Self 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Personal loan from; 
Jolm Bradford to self 

07/19/12 125 Rock Creek Loop Personal Loan to Self 
Lansing, KS 6604.3 

Personal loe.n from: 
John Bradford to self 

10/01/13 125 Rock Creek Loop Personal Loan to Self 
Lansing,, KS 66043 

Personal lolill from: 
John Bradford to self 

12/12/13 12~ Rock Creek: Loop Personal Loan to Self 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Personal Joan from: 
John Bradford to self 

Personal Loan to Self for various 
09102115 12S Rocle Creek Loop 

Lansing, KS 66043 expenses 

Personal loan from: 
John Bradford to self 

2/19/16 125 Rock Creek Loop Personal Loan to Self 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Personal IOim from: 
John Bradford to self 

07121116 125 Rock Creek Loop Personal Loan to Self for various expense 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Su.b Tobll This ~~ 

Complete if la.st page of Schedule D 

10/10 

Amount 

$2.000.00 

$4,000.00 

$412.79 

$500.00 

$693.47 

$100.00 

$143.33 

$7.849.59 


