Commission

	KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION	
	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	RECEIVE
	21-Jul-16	JUL 2 1 2016
	FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	KS Governmental Ethics (
Α.	Name of Candidate: John Bradford Address: 125 Rock Creek Loop City and Zipcode: Lansing Count Office Sought: State Representative Disctr	
В.	Check only if appropriate:Amended	Termination
C.	 Cash on hand at beginning of period Total contributions and other receipts (Schedule A) Cash available this period (add lines 1 and 2) Total expenditures and other disbursements (Schedule C) Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract line 4 from 3) In-Kind contributions (Schedule B) Other transactions (Schedule D) 	\$13,126.21 \$3,791.40 \$16,917.61 \$6,691.90 \$10,225.71 \$0.00 \$7,849.59
D. 7/2/// Date	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying sche statements, has been examined by me and to the best of m belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the infile this document or intentionally filing a false document is misdemeanor." Leah Herror Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	y knowledge and Itentional failure to

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

John	Rra	dfo	rd
TOTITI	m	uiu	ıu

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Indivdual Giving More than \$150	Chec	k Appi	ropria	te Box	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other
		<u></u>	Cash	Check		e-funds	
02/19/16	Greg Beck 24250 172nd St Leavenworth, KS 66048		1				\$100.00
02/19/16	John Bradford Personal Loan 125 Rock Creek Lansing, KS 66043		1				\$100.00
02/19/16	Joe Bearman 16550 Sante Fe Trail Leavenworth, KS 66048		1				\$100.00
02/19/16	Hansen Consulting 4620 W 77 St Prairie Village KS, 66208	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1				\$100.00
02/19/16	Freedom PAC.net 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	PAC	1				\$366.40
07/05/16	Credit Union PAC 901 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka, KS 66612	Banking		1			\$300.00
07/19/16	Leavenworth County Republicans 111 Deleware Leavenworth, KS 66048	PAC		1			\$500.00
Sub Total Th	is Page			l			\$1,566.40

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

John Bradford

Name of Ca	andidate)						Amount of
	Name and Address of	Occupation & Industry of Indivdual Giving			_		Cash, Check, Loan or Other
Date	Contributor	More than \$150				te Box	Receipt
07/11/16	Charles Gregor 515 Esplanade Leavenworth, KS 66048	Retired	Cash	Check	Loan	c-funds	\$200.00
03/29/16	Wayne Boyd 250555 159th Zt. Leavenworth, KS 66048			1			\$100.00
07/11/16	AmeriGroup Corp PO Box 68086 Cincinnati, OH 45206	Healthcare		1			\$200.00
07/11/16	Kansas Rural Ind. Telecom PAC PO BOX 4799 Topeka, KS 66604	PAC		1			\$200.00
07/20/16	Prarie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta, KS 66509	PAC		1			\$250.00
ub Total Th	is Page		i1				\$950.00

\$3,791.40

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

John Bradford

(Name of Candidate)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

Data	Name and Address of	Occupation & Industry of Indivdual Giving More than \$150	Chas	k Anni	roavio:	te Box	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other
<u>Date</u>	Contributor	More than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	c-funds	Other
07/11/16	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd. Topeka, KS 66611	PAC	Cash	✓.	Loan	e-rancs	\$250.00
07/11/16	David Gittrich 6220 E, 8th St. Wichita, KS 67208			1			\$25.00
07/11/16	Speedway Chrysler Dodge Jeep, Inc. 555 N Main Lansing, KS 66043	Auto dealer		1			\$500.00
07/11/16	Howard Kings 4508 Parkway Dr. Leavenworth, KS 66048			1			\$50.00
07/11/16	Kansas Optometric Assc. 1266 SW Topeka Blvd	Healthcare		1			\$250.00
07/11/16	Mary Brigg 4421 Valley View Dr. Leavenworth, KS 66048	Retired		√			\$200.00
ub Total Th	ub Total This Page					\$1,275.00	
11.4 11 11		lete if last page of Sche	dule A				
otal Itemized Receipts for Period					\$3,791.40		
	nized Contributions (\$50 or	Less)		······································			

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS

Jol	777	P	TQ.	A	fo	rA
JUI	ш	D	ı a	u	T	T C

Date	Name and Address	Description of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
06/03/16	Sigularis Group PI Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	500 Yard signs	\$1,394.64
06/01/16	Legislative Admin Services State Capital Topeka, KS	Highlights Publications	\$50.00
06/02/16	Legislative Admin Services State Capital Topeka, KS	Highlights Publications	\$4.58
06/15/16	Leavenworth Times 422 Seneca St., Leavenworth, KS 66048	Website	\$1,548.00
5/2/16	Capital Commission State Capital Topoka, KS	Donation	\$100.00
04/15/16	CASA House Race 5th & Shawnee Leavenworth, KS	Donation	\$175.00
03/19/16	Lvn. / Lansing Chamber of Commerce 518 Shawnee St. Leavenworth, KS 66048	Dues	\$125.00
Sub Total Th			\$3,397.22
THIS PERIO	DD (to line 4 of Summary)		\$0.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS

John Bradford

		Description of Expenditure or	
Date	Name and Address	Disbursement	Amount
03/07/16	KLEAR State Capital Topeka	Annual Dues	\$300.00
07/07/16	Leavenworth Times 422 Seneca St., Leavenworth, KS 66048	Advertising	\$600.00
07/04/16	Jarry Moore 1313 3rd St. Leavenworth, KS 66048	Sign maintenance	\$350.00
06/08/16	UPS Store 100 E Kansas Ave. Lansing, KS	Postage for fundraising	\$150.00
06/16/16	Bally Hoo Banners 8532 Broadmoore Overland Park, KS	Six color banners	\$180.45
5/27/16	Clty Print PO Box 75217 Whichltz, KS 67275	Palm Cards	\$7 34.23
03/29/16	Singularis Group PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66201	Newsletter copyright and design	\$400.00
06/15/16	Leavenworth Times 422 Seneca St., Leavenworth, KS 66048	County Fair Advertisement	\$460.00

Sub Total This Page	\$3,174.68

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBUSEMENTS

7 1	~	16	
John	HTC	ито	~~
JUIL	ν_{10}	MIN	

		Description of	
		Expenditure or	
Date	Name and Address	Disbursement	Amount
01/04/16	Kansas Secretary of State Memorial Hall, 1st Floor; 120 SW 10th Topeka, KS 66612	Filing Fee	\$120.00
, ,			
Sub Total Th	is Page		\$120.00
		if last page of Schedule C	2-20,00
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$6,691.90
	ized Expenditures of \$50 c		\$0.00
	ENDITURES & OTHER		
	D (to line 4 of Summary)	\$6,691,90	

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

John	~	10	- 1
lahn	HEPO	Ato.	***
201111	. 1310		

(Name of Candidate)

		Description of Expenditure or	
Date	Name and Address	Disbursement	Amount
04/21/14	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self	\$2,000.00
07/19/12	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self	\$4,000.00
10/01/13	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self	\$412.79
12/12/13	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self	\$500.00
09/02/15	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self for various expenses	\$693.47
2/19/16	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self	\$100.00
07/21/16	Personal loan from: John Bradford to self 125 Rock Creek Loop Lansing, KS 66043	Personal Loan to Self for various expenses	\$143.33
Sub Total Ti	nis Page		\$7,849.59

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTALOTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	
	\$7,849.59